
First Name Last Name Chair / Vice Chair Employer Office Email Office Phone Cell Phone

Jonathan Pitts Economic Development & Transportation Chair Jones County ThePittsGroup@aol.com 478.986.6405 478.234.9985

Rhonda Wallace Economic Development & Transportation Vice Chair Floyd County wallacer@floydcountyga.org 706.291.5110 706.346.0637

Ross King Executive Director ACCG rking@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 111 404.277.8280

Nancy Thrash Federal Chair Lamar County nancy_thrash@yahoo.com 770.358.5146 770.598.9639

Liz Hausmann Federal Vice Chair Fulton County Liz.Hausmann@fultoncountyga.gov 404.612.8212 770.318.9722

Cindy Mills General County Government Chair Forsyth County cjmills@forsythco.com 770.781.2101 678.230.3864

Trae Kemp General County Government Vice Chair Laurens County kempt@dlcga.com 478.272.4755 478.595.5097

Dave Wills Government Relations Manager ACCG dwills@accg.org 404.683.1816 404.683.1816

Doreen Williams Health & Human Services Chair Rockdale County doreen.williams@rockdalecounty.org 770.278.7001 678.232.1407

Alphya Benefield Health & Human Services Vice Chair Charlton County alphyab@yahoo.com 912.496.2549 912.288.4688

Kathy Cooper Natural Resources & Environment Vice Chair Hall County kcooper@hallcounty.org 770.535.8288

Tommy Stalnaker Natural Resources & the Environment Chair Houston County tstalnaker2011@houstoncountyga.org 478.542.2115 478.747.1038

Danielle Austin Policy Council Member Barrow County daustin@barrowga.org 770.307.3005 678.206.6246

Johnny Davis Policy Council Member Jefferson County jdavis@jeffersoncountyga.gov 478.625.3332 706.831.5325

Harry Lange Policy Council Member Harris County traildad.hl@gmail.com 706.628.4958 706.888.2185

Tommy Lyon Policy Council Member Elbert County tlyon@athenstech.edu 706.213.2105 706.680.0640

Aaron Mumford Policy Council Member Glynn County amumford@glynncounty-ga.gov 912.554.7470 912.571.2059

Billy Pittard Policy Council Member Oglethorpe County bpittard@oglethorpecountyga.gov 706.743.5270 706.612.4257

Allen Poole Policy Council Member Haralson County apoole844@yahoo.com 770.646.2002 770.634.6103

Steve Rapson Policy Council Member Fayette County srapson@fayettecountyga.gov 770.305.5100

Steve Taylor Policy Council Member Bartow County taylors@bartowga.org 770.387.5030 770.608.7285

Ben Hendrix Public Safety & the Courts Chair Barrow County benhendrix1953@gmail.com 770.307.3010 770.315.5865

Bob Weatherford Public Safety & the Courts Vice Chair Cobb County bob.weatherford@cobbcounty.org 770.528.3313 770.335.2993

Henry Craig Revenue & Finance Chair Baldwin County hcraig@baldwincountyga.com 478.445.4791 478.363.1849

Kathleen Bowen Staff - Econ. Dev. & Trans.  / Nat. Res. / Federal ACCG kbowen@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 171 404.788.5707

Todd Edwards Staff - General County Government ACCG tedwards@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 131 404.805.7883

Debra Nesbit Staff - Health & Human Serv. / Public Safety ACCG dnesbit@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 132 404.617.4755

Larry Ramsey Staff - Revenue & Finance ACCG lramsey@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 133 470.421.0101 

Clint Mueller Staff - Revenue & Finance / Legislative Director ACCG cmueller@accg.org 404.522.5022 ext 162 678.772.8911
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